## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2021- 281 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

**BE IT RESOLVED** that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

DAY CAMP			
\$741.00	Kenya Massey-Rodriguez 37 Greendale Drive Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$819.00	Michele Boschen 21 A 3 <sup>rd</sup> Ave. West Milford, NJ 07480
\$570.00	Svetlana Belozerova 51 Alpine Ridge Road West Milford, NJ 07480	\$242.50	Pauline DeLoughery 28 Vreeland Road West Milford, NJ 07480
\$140.00	Heather Becker 456 Lake Shore Drive Hewitt, NJ 07421		
LIFEGUARD CLASS			
\$305.00	Luisa Mora 18 Lincoln Ave. West Milford, NJ 07480	\$150.00	Sara Gonzalez 11 Glen Drive West Milford, NJ 07480
\$170.00	Ann Niechwadowicz 100 Wooley Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
SWIM TEAM			
\$340.00	Michelle Freire 68 Morsetown Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
SENIOR ACTIVITIES			
\$20.00	Marilyn Epstein 41 High Crest Drive West Milford, NJ 07480	\$30.00	Ofelia Callioni 121 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480
BUBBLING MEMBERSHIP			
\$45.00	Diane Baum 9117 Richmond Road West Milford, NJ 07480		
WOMAN'S VOLLEYBALL			
\$162.00	Tammie Profitko 68 Ridge Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438	\$162.00	Sciuto Arms 16 Milford Lane West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: July 14. 2021

Adopted this 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2021 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk